APPROVED
CF507
Issue: 6.1
June 2019
Technical Data Sheet
Stopseal Linear Gap Seal
UIC of product-type: LGS
FSi Limited

Air Permeability 200Pa EN 1026 - 100Pa 1581/1590 m3/h/m2
600Pa EN 1026 - 100Pa 3.3/1.7 m3/h/m2 with FSi Flexi-Coat
EN 1026
Expansion Ratio 1:20
Maximum Size of Aperture 150mm
Maximum Size of Seal 170mm (other sizes can be requested)
LGS Length 1000mm
Movement Capability Compression - up to 75%, Extension - up to 50% depending on
product size
Expected Working Life Life cycle of the building
Once compressed LGS will return to original size
Page 3 of 6
Blockwork / Masonary / Concrete (aerated or normal) Wall installations with a minimum thickness of 150mm.
Seal Ref. Min. Joint Width mm Max. Joint Width mm Product Depth (mm) Fire Resistance Performance
(mins)
LGS10/2 5 10 12
120
LGS20/2 11 20 12
LGS25/2 21 25 20
LGS35/2 26 35 20
LGS50/2 36 50 35
LGS65/2 51 65 40
LGS75/2 66 75 50
LGS100/2 76 100 100
LGS125/2 101 125 125
LGS150/2 126 150 100
RIGID WALL
Linear joints
Substrates
The walls shall be a minimum of 150mm thick. Masonary / Concrete walls shall have a minimum density for concrete or brick of 780kg/m³ and for